EXHIBIT A

18724
AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 O A
CONTRACT NUMBER 30002664
FOR
School Based Bicycle & Pedestrian Safety Education
This Contract was made and entered by and between _the Bicycle Transportation Alliance, hereinafter
called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and
through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.
o This contract is hereby extended through 6/30/2016.
° Additional work is necessary and includes:
° Providing bike safety education at 3 middie schools
e Providing support and coordination to Bikes for Humanity in their efforts to supply

qualifying low-income graduates of the Bike Safety Education program with
refurbished bikes, helmets, and locks

° Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $344,0( OOO New not to exceed
value of the contract will then be $1,149,800.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, mcludlng the
use of electronic signatures.

Bicycle Transportahon Alliance

By: //éj z Wj Date: (Z(“if/ij/

Name: Robert Sadowsky

Title:  Executive Director

Address:_ 618 NW Glisan Street, Portland, OR

Telephone: 503-226-0676 X 14

tof2 REV 1/13

S



Contract Number: 30002664 Amendment Number: 4

Contract Title: School Based Bicycle & Pedestrian Safety Education

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: Not Applicable Date:
Chief Procurement Officer

By: Date:
Elected Official ’

Approved:
By: Not Applicable Date: -
Office of City Auditor :
APPROVED AS TO FORM
Approved as to Form: %
By: QJW") | v Date: 7/ Z}//§
- Office of Gl R ORNEY /

20f2 REV 1/13



